ML
F320066/7
F320067/6
F330104/7
F440261/2
F330120/2
F330121/2
F330122/2
F440251/2
F320207/2
F320209/5
F320210/2
F310012/6
F310013/6
F340637/5
F310020/6
F310021/3
F340303/5
F360635/4
F340649/3
F360696/3
F310052/6
F310053/5
F310054/5
F530051/3
F530052/4
Fa40273/4
Fa40464/5
F340445/5
F440284/6
F340444/3
F3404447/2
F440417/3
F340513/3
F540291/4
F110021/2
F261172/4
F20387/1
F140214/3
F20732/1
F520061/1
F520062/1
F110022/3
F20268/2

F10164/1

Road Name
MONKTON STREET, RYDE (MELVILLE STREET)
MONKTON STREET, RYDE
STEYNE ROAD, SEAVIEW
HIGHFIELD ROAD, SHANKLIN
FORELAND ROAD, BEMBRIDGE
FORELAND ROAD, BEMBRIDGE
FORELAND ROAD, BEMBRIDGE
EASTCLIFF ROAD, SHANKLIN
UPTON ROAD, RYDE

UPTON ROAD, RYDE

UPTON ROAD, RYDE

ELENORS GROVE, FISHBOURNE
ELENORS GROVE, FISHBOURNE
PLAYSTREET LANE, RYDE
BINSTEAD ROAD, RYDE
BINSTEAD ROAD, RYDE
STMICHAELS ROAD, ST HELENS
CONISTON AVENUE, BINSTEAD
EAST STREET, RYDE

EAST STREET, RYDE
MARLBOROUGH ROAD, RYDE
MARLBOROUGH ROAD, RYDE
MARLBOROUGH ROAD, RYDE
UNDERCLIFF DRIVE, VENTNOR
UNDERCLIFF DRIVE, VENTNOR
LUCCOMBE ROAD, SHANKLIN
LUCCOMBE ROAD, SHANKLIN
APPLEY LANE, RYDE

POPHAM ROAD, SHANKLIN
APPLEY RISE & AMPTHILL, RYDE
APPLEY RISE & AMPTHILL, RYDE
DEANS CLOSE, LAKE

SIMEON STREET, RYDE
BONCHURCH SHUTE, VENTNOR
YORK AVENUE, EAST COWES
BERNARD WAY, NEWPORT
DOWNS VIEW ROAD, NEWPORT
ARCTIC ROAD, COWES

SPRING WALK, NEWPORT
LEESON ROAD, VENTNOR
LEESON ROAD, VENTNOR
YORK AVENUE, EAST COWES
MANOR CRESCENT, NEWPORT

CHURCH PATH - OAK TREE WAY, EAST COWES

Location
Monkton Street to Dover Street

“The Strand to Melville Street

From junction with Seaview Lane to Ryde Road

Whole length from Victoria Avenue to Pomona Road

From the junction with Steyne Road to the junction of Swains Road
From junction with Northclose Road to Swains Road

From the junction with Northclose Road to High Street

Whole length 150m from the High Street

From the junction with Butts Road 260m South

From the junction withColenutts Road to Pound Mead

From the junction with Pound Mead to Partlands Avenue
Fishbourne Lane 300m East

300m East to a point 50m East from Fishbourne Lane

From junction with Pellhurst Road 250m west

From the junction with Ringwood Road to stonepits close.
Stonepitts Close to Gwydyr Close

Whole length of road from junction with Carpenters Road, 287m
From the junction with Parkway for its entre length

From junction with Monkton Street to The Strand 196m,

From junction with Monkton Street 55m

From junction of Salisbury Road to Somerset Road

From the junction of Appley Road to the junction of Arundel Road
From junction with Arundel Road to Appley Road

From the junction with Steephill Court Road to Steephill Gardens
From the junction with Steephill Gardens to Castle Close Steps.
From the junction with Priory Road 320 south

From Popham Road to Priory Road

From Appley Road 406m North

Whole length form the junction with Priory Road 271m northeast
From East Hill Road 120m East

From property name Dungarth 116m south

From the junction with Porter Avenue for it's entre length
Monkton Street for it's entre length

Fron the junction with The Pitts to Bonchurch Village Road

From the junction with Kent Avenue to Moon Close

For the entire length from the junction with Riverway

Footpath that leads from Downview Road to Pan Lane

From the junction of smithards lane 360 south

For the footpaths entire length with Spring Walk

From the junction with St Boniface Road for 260m northeast
From the point 260m northeast to point 270m east of St Boniface Road
From the junction of York Avenue spur Road to Moon Close

Footpath that leads from one end of Manor Crescent to the other

Footpath that leads from Oak Tree Way to Church Path

Start Dats
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022
01/11/2022

01/11/2022

Finish Date
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027
01/11/2027

01/11/2027

Description
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING
FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING

FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING

Year:

Grid Ref

art
450636/92533
459797/92643
46267491248
457904/81116
465847/87790
464758/87954
464600/88083
458164/81109
458219/91013
458509/91446
458705/91565
455506/92177
455879/92281
458319/91647
458180/92442
45827492442
462612/88962
457380/91934
459777/9259
450818/92581
46035491346
460388/91769
460388/91769
454885/77010
455018/77049
458358/80359
458303/80666
460496/92146
458164/80723
460294/92286
460294/92286
458664/83226
459797/92639
457619/78181
451000/95159
449962/89891
450513/88802
449741/94853
447875/88740
456905/77998
457047/78113
450806/95280
450718/89110

450422/95581

Grid Ref F

450636/92534
459766/92545
462737/91422
457904/81116
464758/87954
464600/88083
464434/88252
458300/81182
458148/90896
458500/91447
458822/91633
455706/92216
456177/92345
458502/91656
45788792347
458180/92442
462612/88962
457452/91915
459667/92691
450818/92581
460371/91431
460388/91769
460388/91769
454885/77010
455039/77050
458303/80666
458304/80838
460535/92249
458304/80838
460165/92291
460249/92405
458651/83168
460011/92577
457676/78072
451000/95159
449912/89902
450628/38893
449839/95178
448069/88837
456905/77998
457315/78176
450759/95301
450740/89134

450558/95647




