ML	Road Name	Location	Start Date	Finish Date	Description	Years	Grid Ref Start	Grid Ref Finish
F320066/7	MONKTON STREET, RYDE (MELVILLE STREET)	Monkton Street to Dover Street	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	459636/92533	459636/92534
F320067/6	MONKTON STREET, RYDE	The Strand to Melville Street	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	459797/92643	459766/92545
F330104/7	STEYNE ROAD, SEAVIEW	From junction with Seaview Lane to Ryde Road	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	462674/91248	462737/91422
F440261/2	HIGHEID ROAD SHANKLIN	Whole length from Victoria Avenue to Pomona Road	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	457904/81116	457904/81116
F330120/2	FORELAND ROAD, BEMBRIDGE	From the junction with Steyne Road to the junction of Swains Road	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	465847/87790	464758/87954
F330121/2	FORELAND ROAD, BEMBRIDGE	From junction with Northclose Road to Swains Road	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	464758/87954	464600/88083
F330121/2	FORELAND ROAD, BEMBRIDGE	From the junction with Northclose Road to Swalins Road From the junction with Northclose Road to High Street	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	464600/88083	464434/88252
F440251/2	EASTCLIFF ROAD, SHANKLIN	Whole length 150m from the High Street	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	458164/81109	458300/81182
F320207/2	UPTON ROAD, SYANKLIN	From the junction with Butts Road 260m South	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	458219/91013	458148/90896
F320207/2	UPTON ROAD, RYDE	From the junction with Suits Road 20011 South	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	458509/91446	458509/91447
F320219/5	UPTON ROAD, RYDE	From the junction with Covenutts Road to Pound Mead From the junction with Pound Mead to Partlands Avenue	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	458705/91565	458822/91633
F320210/2 F310012/6	ELENORS GROVE, FISHBOURNE	From the junction with Pound Mead to Partiands Avenue Fishbourne Lane 300m East	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	455596/92177	455706/92216
			01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	455879/92281	456177/92345
F310013/6	ELENORS GROVE, FISHBOURNE	300m East to a point 550m East from Fishbourne Lane From junction with Pellhurst Road 250m west	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	458319/91647	458592/91656
F340637/S	PLAYSTREET LANE, RYDE		01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	458180/92442	457887/92347
F310020/6	BINSTEAD ROAD, RYDE	From the junction with Ringwood Road to stonepits close	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	458274/92442	458180/92442
F310021/3	BINSTEAD ROAD, RYDE	Stonepitts Close to Gwydyr Close	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	462612/88962	462612/88962
F340303/5	ST MICHAELS ROAD, ST HELENS	Whole length of road from junction with Carpenters Road, 287m	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	457380/91934	457452/91915
F360635/4	CONISTON AVENUE, BINSTEAD	From the junction with Parkway for it's entre length	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	459777/92594	459667/92691
F340649/3	EAST STREET, RYDE	From junction with Monkton Street to The Strand 196m,	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	459818/92581	459818/92581
F360696/3	EAST STREET, RYDE	From junction with Monkton Street 55m	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	460354/91346	460371/91431
F310052/6	MARLBOROUGH ROAD, RYDE	From junction of Salisbury Road to Somerset Road	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	460388/91769	460388/91769
F310053/S	MARLBOROUGH ROAD, RYDE	From the junction of Appley Road to the junction of Arundel Road	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	460388/91769	460388/91769
F310054/S	MARLBOROUGH ROAD, RYDE	From junction with Arundel Road to Appley Road	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	454885/77010	454885/77010
F530051/3	UNDERCLIFF DRIVE, VENTNOR	From the junction with Steephill Court Road to Steephill Gardens	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	455018/77049	455039/77050
F530052/4	UNDERCLIFF DRIVE, VENTNOR	From the junction with Steephill Gardens to Castle Close Steps	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	458358/80359	455039/7/050
F440273/4	LUCCOMBE ROAD, SHANKLIN	From the junction with Priory Road 320 south	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	458303/80666	458304/80838
F440464/S	LUCCOMBE ROAD, SHANKLIN	From Popham Road to Priory Road	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	460496/92146	460535/92249
F340445/5	APPLEY LANE, RYDE	From Appley Road 406m North	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	458164/80723	458304/80838
F440284/6	POPHAM ROAD, SHANKLIN	Whole length form the junction with Priory Road 271m northeast	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	458164/80723	458304/80838
F340444/3	APPLEY RISE & AMPTHILL, RYDE	From East Hill Road 120m East		01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	460294/92286	460165/92291
F340444A/2	APPLEY RISE & AMPTHILL, RYDE	From property name Dungarth 116m south	01/11/2022		FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	,	
F440417/3	DEANS CLOSE, LAKE	From the junction with Porter Avenue for it's entre length	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	458664/83226 459797/92639	458651/83168 460011/92577
F340513/3	SIMEON STREET, RYDE	Monkton Street for it's entre length		01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	457619/78181	450011/92577
F540291/4	BONCHURCH SHUTE, VENTNOR	Fron the junction with The Pitts to Bonchurch Village Road	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	45/619//8181 451000/95159	45/6/6//80/2 451000/95159
F110021/2	YORK AVENUE, EAST COWES	From the junction with Kent Avenue to Moon Close			FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5		
F261172/4	BERNARD WAY, NEWPORT	For the entire length from the junction with Riverway	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING		449962/89891	449912/89902
F20387/1	DOWNS VIEW ROAD, NEWPORT	Footpath that leads from Downview Road to Pan Lane	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	450513/88802	450628/88893
F140214/3	ARCTIC ROAD, COWES	From the junction of smithards lane 360 south	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	449741/94853	449839/95178
F20732/1	SPRING WALK, NEWPORT	For the footpaths entire length with Spring Walk	01/11/2022	01/11/2027		5	447875/88740	448069/88837
F520061/1	LEESON ROAD, VENTNOR	From the junction with St Boniface Road for 260m northeast	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	456905/77998	456905/77998
F520062/1	LEESON ROAD, VENTNOR	From the point 260m northeast to point 270m east of St Boniface Road	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	457047/78113	457315/78176
F110022/3	YORK AVENUE, EAST COWES	From the junction of York Avenue spur Road to Moon Close	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	450806/95280	450759/95301
F20268/2	MANOR CRESCENT, NEWPORT	Footpath that leads from one end of Manor Crescent to the other	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	450718/89110	450740/89134
F10164/1	CHURCH PATH - OAK TREE WAY, EAST COWES	Footpath that leads from Oak Tree Way to Church Path	01/11/2022	01/11/2027	FOOTWAYS RECONSTRUCTION AND SURFACING	5	450422/95581	450558/95647